BS2
Product Data
GAS---FIRED STEAM BOILER
A12465
Fig. 1 -- Model BS2
C           US
Use of the AHRI Certified TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s participation in the program.  For

15 psig for steam boilers.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
B S 2 A A N 000 042 A A AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
S — Steam
Series
A i— Original
Combustion/Ignition
2 — NaturalDraft/Electronic
Labeling
A — Common Unit
G — Canada Only (oil)
—
Model Code
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Electrical
A 110 to 125 60 Hz
Fuel
N — Natural Gas
A12449
BOILER ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Combustible Floor Base (2 thru 6 section models) KBASB0301DNK
Combustible Floor Base (6 thru 7 section models) KBAMB0401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (3 section, BS---075) KBANP0301DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (4 section, BS---112) KBANP0401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (5 section, BS---150) KBANP0501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (6 section, BS---187) KBANP0601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (7 section, BS---225) KBANP0701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (8 section, BS---262) KBANP0801DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural--- to---Propane (9 section, BS---299) KBANP0901DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (3 section, BS---075) KBAPN0301DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (4 section, BS---112) KBAPN0401DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (5 section, BS---150) KBAPN0501DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (6 section, BS---187) KBAPN0601DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (7 section, BS---225) KBAPN0701DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (8 section, BS---262) KBAPN0801DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane--- to---Natural (9 section, BS---299) KBAPN0901DNK
B
S
2
3
DIMENSIONS
A12466
CLEARANCES -- IN. (MM)
PART OF BOILER CLEARANCE
Right Side 3 (76 mm)*
Left Side (Control Side) 9 (229 mm)
Top 18 (457 mm)
Back 8 (203 mm)
Front 18 (457 mm)*
*Service clearance requirement 24 in. (610 mm); Front alcove clearance 18 in. (457 mm).
RATINGS AND CAPACITIES*
MODEL
GAS
TYPE
NUMBER
OF
SECTIONS
MAX
INPUT
(BTUH
HEATING
CAPACITY
(BTUH)
NET RATINGS AFUE
(WITH